AGENDA

FOSTER CARE STUDY COMMITTEE

9:00 AM to 4:00 PM
State Capitol, EW 42
Friday, August 5, 2016

SUBJECT/TIME

DESCRIPTION

PRESENTER

9:00-9:15 a.m.

9:15-10:15 a.m.

10:15-11:30 a.m.

11:30-12:00 p.m.

12:00-1:30 p.m.

1:30-3:00 p.m.

3:00-4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Introductory remarks

Overview of the Department's role in foster care

The Court's role in guardianship and the Child
Protective Act and discussion of a recent Idaho
Supreme Court decision on guardianship (Does 1
v. Does 2)

Discussion of the scope, evaluation approach and
methodology in OPE's foster care study

Lunch break

Input from foster parents

Committee discussion

Adjournment

Sen. Lee and Rep.
Perry, Co-Chairs

Michelle Weir, Dept.
of Health and Welfare,
Program Manager,
Family and Community
Services

Hon. Bryan Murray,
Magistrate Judge,
Bannock County

Lance McCleve,
Office of Performance
Evaluation

Various foster parents
(15 minutes each)

Committee Members

Live audio stream made available by Idaho Public Television at:

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Senator Lee, Co-chair
Senator Davis

Senator Souza
Senator Anthon
Senator Buckner-Webb

legislature.idaho.gov

Representative Perry, Co-chair
Representative Moyle
Representative Luker
Representative Monks

Representative Wintrow

STAFF CONTACT(S)
Ryan Bush
Phone: 208-334-4857

Jackie Gunn
email: rbush@lso.idaho.gov




