AGENDA

FOSTER CARE STUDY COMMITTEE

9:00 AM to 4:00 PM State Capitol, EW 42 Friday, August 5, 2016

SUBJECT/TIME	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
9:00-9:15 a.m.	Introductory remarks	Sen. Lee and Rep. Perry, Co-Chairs
9:15-10:15 a.m.	Overview of the Department's role in foster care	Michelle Weir, Dept. of Health and Welfare, Program Manager, Family and Community Services
10:15-11:30 a.m.	The Court's role in guardianship and the Child Protective Act and discussion of a recent Idaho Supreme Court decision on guardianship (Does 1 v. Does 2)	Hon. Bryan Murray, Magistrate Judge, Bannock County
11:30-12:00 p.m.	Discussion of the scope, evaluation approach and methodology in OPE's foster care study	Lance McCleve, Office of Performance Evaluation
12:00-1:30 p.m.	Lunch break	
1:30-3:00 p.m.	Input from foster parents	Various foster parents (15 minutes each)
3:00-4:00 p.m.	Committee discussion	Committee Members
4:00 p.m.	Adjournment	

Live audio stream made available by Idaho Public Television at: legislature.idaho.gov

COMMITTEE MEMBERS		STAFF CONTACT(S)
Senator Lee, Co-chair	Representative Perry, Co-chair	Ryan Bush
Senator Davis	Representative Moyle	Phone: 208-334-4857
Senator Souza	Representative Luker	Jackie Gunn
Senator Anthon	Representative Monks	email: rbush@lso.idaho.gov
Senator Buckner-Webb	Representative Wintrow	